# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Eiichi KOBAYASHI	11/27/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Olympus Corporation		
Street Address:	43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12637894

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-382-0700

Email: lcheung@ostrolenk.com

Correspondent Name: Ostrolenk Faber LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P/16-409 (V14154)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Max Moskowitz

Total Attachments: 1

source=01100946#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 023653 FRAME: 0098 PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT - SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

OFGS	FILE	NO.	P	16-409		<del>.</del> .	
			•	(V14154)	)		

	_	Eijahi MODAWACH	T of Tomo ahi Tokwo	Ionon
WHEREAS,	I (We), as ass	signor(s), have	I of Tama-shi, Tokyo, invented certain	
GUIDE TUBE, GUII	DE TUBE APPARATUS	S, ENDOSCOPE SYST	EM, AND METHOD FOR SEI	LF-PROPELLING
GUIDE TUBE				for
which an applicat date herewith: an		tates Letters Pat	ent has been executed	by me (us) of even
date nerewren, an	u .			
WHEREAS,	OLYMPUS CORPO	ORATION		
	43-2, Hatagay	ra 2-chome. Shibu	ya-ku, Tokyo, Japan	
as assignee, is de and any Patent th			tle and interest in and	d to said invention
consideration, the sell, assign and United States and for Patent, all or patents applied fincluding all right infringement, and requested to issue herein, as assign (ourselves) and movement without freissue and other said assignee or facts known to the any interferences become involved, everything necessipatent protection	e receipt of which set over to said all other countringinal, division for or granted to the Commission e all patents on the enting (our) legal refurther remunerat applications for its assigns, to undersigned respondent legal properties assist as for said inventions.	ch is hereby acknown assignee the entires in and to said the entire and to said therefor in the communication and inventions are interest the expresentatives, ion, to execute a Patent on said inventions are interest to secting said inventions are to secting said inventions and inventions are to secting said inventions and inventions are said inventions and inventions are said inventions and in the Uniterior in	lar (\$1.00) and other owledged, I (We), as a strine right, title and invention and the aformation, substitute or reissurated States and all said application, and and Trademarks is here or resulting therefrom theirs and assigns do not deliver all division oventions and all assimated assignee or its reactions, whenever request hany of said applications and all rightful oaths, are essors, assigns and med States and all other and paid by said assigned.	dissignor(s), hereby interest for the presaid application and tother countries, all rights for past by authorized and m to said assignee signed for myself hereby agree and mal, continuation, gnments thereof to epresentatives all sted, to testify in ions or patents may and to do generally cominees to obtain her countries, the
Date: Nov. 27, 20	909		Eiichi Kabayast	<del></del>
Date:				
Date:	<del></del>		<u></u>	
Date:				
LEGALIZATION RECOM	MENDED			

LTR2\215038

**RECORDED: 12/15/2009** 

#42

PATENT REEL: 023653 FRAME: 0099

8/91